



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.20 OF 2024**

Parbat Manji Gothi ... Applicant
versus
M/s. Proviso Builders and Developers and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Onkar Chandurkar with Mr. Jotiram R. Jadhav, for Applicant.
Mr. K. Vijaya Rama Rao, for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Pankaj Das, for Respondent Nos.5 to 8.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 13 JANUARY 2026**

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 seeks leave to tender an affidavit in reply.
3. Leave granted.
4. Affidavit in reply is taken on record.
5. Learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time to consider the affidavit in reply and file an affidavit in rejoinder, if required.
6. Let the affidavit in rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks.
7. Stand over to 17 February 2026.
8. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)